finding a suitable set of change gears for a wide variety of requirements and applications involving 4-, 6-, and
8-gear trains E. Buckingham,1958   102336 Four Gear Ratios Among 26 Basic Gears Greta Scott Tagtow,1953   Gear
Ratio Tables for 4-6-and 8-gear Combinations Earle Buckingham,1981   14,000 Gear Ratios Ray M. Page,1942
  14000 Gear Ratios Ray M. Page,1961   \14000\fourteen Thousand\ Gear Ratios Ray M. Page,1961   Gear Ratio
Optimization of One- and Two-speed Transmissions for Fully-electric Vehicles Kevin Chen (M.S. in Engineering),2017
Currently electric vehicles use a transmission with a single speed fixed gear ratio optimized for performance This work